
FY2023 RTP Applications

Applicant Agency Application Title Total M% Match G% Grant Ongoing Score Category
$118,541.78 $118,541.78

$105,840.88 20% $21,168.18 80% $84,672.70 $203,214.48
Idaho Panhandle National Forest St. Joe Motorized Trail 22,045.00$    45 %   9,945.00$    55 %   12,100.00$    215,314.48$     73.90 Motorized

Sawtooth National Forest-Ketchum Ranger 
District FY23 Ketchum Ranger District Heavy Trail Maintenance 104,000.00$ 46 %   48,000.00$ 54 %   56,000.00$    271,314.48$     73.50 Diverse Use

Latah County Phillips Farm Park Trail Improvements 65,390.00$    21 %   13,940.00$ 79 %   51,450.00$    322,764.48$     72.70 Non-Motorized

Idaho Dept Of Parks and Recreation Idaho Snowmobile Program Groomer replacement 315,000.00$ 20 %   63,000.00$ 80 %   252,000.00$ 574,764.48$     72.67 Motorized

BLM Shoshone Field Office Belle and Olympia Gulch Trail Construction 84,550.00$    55 %   46,300.00$ 45 %   38,250.00$    613,014.48$     72.40 Non-Motorized

Caribou-Targhee National Forest, Teton Basin 
Ranger District Big Holes Single-Track Maintenance 28,462.00$    44 %   12,500.00$ 56 %   15,962.00$    628,976.48$     71.80 Motorized

Sawtooth National Recreation Area Boulder Chain Turnpike and White Clouds Trail Maintenance 47,400.00$    24 %   11,500.00$ 76 %   35,900.00$    664,876.48$     71.70 Diverse Use

Sawtooth National Forest, Fairfield Ranger District Fairfield Heavy Trail Maintenance - Baumgartner 93,400.00$    27 %   25,000.00$ 73 %   68,400.00$    733,276.48$     71.30 Motorized

Friends of the Weiser River Trail Weiser River Trail Annual Maintenance 20,025.00$    30 %   6,025.00$    70 %   14,000.00$    747,276.48$     70.90 Non-Motorized

Payette National Forest Heavy Trail Maintenance—Payette NF Central Zone 133,561.00$ 38 %   50,705.00$ 62 %   82,856.00$    830,132.48$     70.10 Diverse Use

Payette National Forest
Little Weiser River Trail Completion-Grouse Creek/Grizzly 
Creek Repair 46,190.00$    57 %   26,190.00$ 43 %   20,000.00$    850,132.48$     69.40 Non-Motorized

City of Pocatello Portneuf Water Trail Phase 3 84,600.00$    20 %   16,600.00$ 80 %   68,000.00$    918,132.48$     69.30 Non-Motorized

Twin Falls County Rock Creek Park Trail Improvement and Safety Initiative 68,116.00$    30 %   20,435.00$ 70 %   47,681.00$    965,813.48$     68.30 Non-Motorized

Bear Lake County (Tri-County) Snowmobile 
Program Tri-County Snowmobile Snowcat 200,000.00$ 20 %   40,000.00$ 80 %   160,000.00$ 1,125,813.48$  68.11 Motorized

Idaho Panhandle National Forests 	  Grouse Mountain trail #53 Reconstruction 59,820.00$    24 %   14,320.00$ 76 %   45,500.00$    1,171,313.48$  68.00 Non-Motorized

Idaho Department of Fish and Game Snow Peak WMA: Buck Creek Trail Restoration 75,125.00$    20 %   15,125.00$ 80 %   60,000.00$    1,231,313.48$  67.40 Non-Motorized

Idaho Panhandle National Forest Two Mouth Lakes Trail Relocation 67,200.00$    30 %   20,200.00$ 70 %   47,000.00$    1,278,313.48$  67.20 Non-Motorized

Friends of the Weiser River Trail Cambridge Trailhead Restroom 115,808.00$ 25 %   28,735.00$ 75 %   87,073.00$    1,365,386.48$  66.60 Non-Motorized

Caribou-Targhee National Forest, Palisades 
Ranger District Palisades Trail Maintenance Crew 39,037.00$    23 %   9,037.00$    77 %   30,000.00$    1,395,386.48$  66.33 Diverse Use

US Forest Service- Mountain Home Rainbow Basin Deferred Maintenance 44,308.00$    20 %   8,960.00$    80 %   35,348.00$    1,430,734.48$  65.50 Non-Motorized

Idaho Panhandle National Forests 	  Kootenai Point Trail Construction (Phase 1) 83,000.00$    23 %   19,000.00$ 77 %   64,000.00$    1,494,734.48$  64.60 Non-Motorized

Portneuf Greenway Foundation Brennan Path Extension 40,000.00$    25 %   10,000.00$ 75 %   30,000.00$    1,524,734.48$  64.00 Non-Motorized
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